BOROUGH OF BRADDOO HILLS ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA
REQUEST FOR
PROPOSALS
FOR RESIDENTIAL SOLID
WASTE, E-WASTE AND
HOUSEHOLD
HAZARDOUS WASTE
COLLECTION AND
DISPOSAL
Sealed Proposals are invited
and will be received by the
Borough of Braddock Hills for
collection and disposal of solid
waste, e-waste, and
household hazardous
waste. Proposals must be
made on the Proposal Forms nouserold nazardous waste. Proposals must be made on the Proposal Forms in accordance with instructions for Bidders furnished by the office of the Borough of Braddock Hills. The defined terms appearing in the General Specifications apply to all Contract Documents. Copies of the Proposal Forms are available at the offices of the Borough of Braddock Hills, 1300 Brintor Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221, for the non-refundable fee of Twenty-five (\$25.00) Dollars per set. Proposals must be made on the form furnished by the Borough of Braddock Hills Doated at 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills Doated at 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills of the Borough of Braddock Hills loated at 1300 Brinton Road, Braddock Hills on or before 4:00 p.m. on December 11, 2023. Bids will be opened at a public meeting of the Council of the Borough of Braddock Hills on December 12, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. The selected Bidder will be awarded the Contract through a Resolution of the aforementioned municipal municipal representationed municipal and processes of the Borough of Braddock Hills on Pecember 12, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. The selected Bidder will be awarded the Contract through a Resolution of the aforementioned municipality mun through a Resolution of the aforementioned municipality adopted at a public meeting of the Borough approving and adopting the Contract Documents, providing for its enforcement and penalties as provided by law. A proposal bond or certified check must accompany the Proposal, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. The Borough of Braddock Hills reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals, to waive irregularities and/or informalities in any Proposal, and to make an award in any manner, consistent with law, deemed in the best interest of the Borough. The Borough further reserves the right to award or not award e-waste and household hazardous waste as set forth in the Specifications. Cheryl Sorrentino, Manager